RECORDAT

SONLY

Patents and Trademarks Office File No: 10-473 US

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa

101791771

inded original documents or copy thereof

1. Name of conveying Party(ies): 7/2/0/ Srikanth Ramakrishnan, Krassimir Stoev, Dusan Ivancevic Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance:			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
			ic	Street Address:	JDS Uniphase Inc. 2 570 West Hunt Club Road Nepean Ontario	
			No			
					Canada K2G 5W8	6/60 09/3
X Assignmen	nt	□ Merger				r =
☐ Security A	greement	☐ Change of Name		Additional name	(s) & addresses attache	d? ☐ Yes X No
Execution Date	e: July 9, 200	1				
4. Application nu	mber(s) or pater	nt number(s)				
If this document i July 9, 2001	is being filed tog	gether with a new application, t	the exe	ecution date of the	application is:	
A. Patent Applica	ation No (8)		B. Pa	tent No.(s)		
		Additional number	rs attac	hed? □ Yes X	No	
5. Name and addition concerning documents		whom correspondence nailed:	6. T	otal number of ap	plications and patents i	nvolved 1
Name:	Juliusz Szeresezewski JDS Uniphase Corporation Intellectual Property Department		Enc	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address	s: 570 West Hu	nt Club Road				
City:	Nepean		8. Deposit account number: 50-1465			
Province:	al Code: K2G 5W8					
Country:			(atta	ttach duplicate copy of this sheet if paying by deposit acct)		
CUSTOMER N	O: 24949					
		DO NOT	USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and	Signature. y knowledge an	d belief, the foregoing Informa	ıtion is	true and correct a	nd any attached copy is	s a true copy of the
original docume	nt.	i Je	hur	re	<u>July 11,</u>	
Juliusz Szeres Name of Person	Signing				_ Date	
	Т	otal number of pages including	g cove	r sheet, attachment	s and document 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

07/30/2001 ANNED1 00000163 501465 09902682

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

Washington D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012010 FRAME: 0500

File No: 10-473 US

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Srikanth Ramakrishnan, a citizen of Canada Krassimir Stoev, a citizen of

Bulgaria and Dusan Ivancevic, a landed immigrant of Canada, whose full post office

addresses are #412, 1339 Meadowlands Drive E., Nepean, Ontario, Canada, K2E 7B4;

1087 Ambercrest Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1J 1G3; and 1725 Ortona Avenue,

Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K2C 1W8, respectively, have made an invention as described in

the application for Letters Patent in the United States of America entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LIMIT SENSING OF GAPS BETWEEN SURFACES

DURING OPTICAL COMPONENT CONFIGURATION

filed herewith.

And WHEREAS JDS Uniphase Inc., whose full post office address is 570 West Hunt Club

Road, Nepean, Ontario, Canada K2G 5W8, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest

therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged WE, by these presents

do sell, assign and transfer unto JDS Uniphase Inc., the full and exclusive right, for the

territory of the United States Of America, and all other countries, in and to the said invention,

and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters

Patents to JDS Uniphase Inc. as the assignee, for the sole use and behoof of JDS Uniphase

Inc., and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent

may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by myself had this

assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all

statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these

statements were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made

are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United

1

PATENT REEL: 012010 FRAME: 0501

application or any patent issued thereon.
Executed this 9 day of JULY ,2001. at NEPEAN , Canada. Srikanth Ramakrishnan
Declaration by Witness
I, Robert Taylor, whose full post office address is DIRECTOR JDS UMPHASE INC SAY: 570 WEST HUNT CLUB ROAD NEPEAN ON KZG SWB, CANADA That I was personally present and did see Srikanth Ramakrishnan, who is
personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.
Signature of Witness
Executed this gth day of July ,2001. at Nepeon , Canada. Krassimir Stock
Declaration by Witness
I, Robert Taylor, whose full post office address is DIRECTOR, JDS UMPHASE INC. say: STO WEST HUNT CLUB ROAD NEPEAN ON K2G SWS CANADA That I was personally present and did see Krassimir Stoev, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment. Signature of Witness
Executed this <u>S</u> day of <u>JULY</u> ,2001.

States Code and that such wilful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the

PATENT REEL: 012010 FRAME: 0502

at	WEPEAN	. Canada.
aı		, Canada.

RECORDED: 07/12/2001

Rusan Ivancevic

Declaration by Witness

I, Robert Taylor	, whose full post office address	is
DIRECTOR, JDS UNIPHASE INC	say:	
SFO WEST HUNT CLUB ROAD NEPEAN ON KZG SW8	CANADA	

That I was personally present and did see **Dusan Ivancevic**, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness